Bel-Halo DENTAL LIGHT
PARTS LIST

(D240 Series)

1 Belmont






PAGE
1 HEAD SECTION =nmmmmmemm oo 4
2 . ARM SECTION (D241, D242) --nnmmmeemmmmmeemmeee oo 6
3 . ARM SECTION (D245, D247, D248) ~------nmmmmeemmmmmeemmmmemmmeemceeeoo 8
4 . ARM SECTION (D247, D248) ---=nnnmeemmmmmeemmmmeemmmee oo 10
5 . ARM SECTION (D246G-QU/EV) --==nnn-xxmmmmmeemmmmeeimmmmeem e 12
6 . ARM SECTION (D24Q) ==-----nnmmmeemmmmmmemmmomemmoee oo cceeo e 14
7 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D241) =----xxnnmmeeemmmmmeemmmmea s 16
8 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D242) =----nnnnxxenmmmeeemmmmeammeeemmee e 18
9 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D245) -------nmmmssemmmmmeemmmeemmeea e 20

10 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D247) =----nnnnexemmmmeeemmmmeeimmmeee e 22
11 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D248) =----=nnnn-xznmmmeeemmmmeemmmeeem e 24
12 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D246G-QU) ---==----nmmmeeemmmmmeammmeeammeemcccenes 26
13 . SWITCH BOX (D246G-QU)----=-nn--mmmmeemmmmeemmmmee oo 28
14 . TRANSFORMER BOX SECTION (D246G-EV, D249) ~------nnnnwxzmmmeeemmmecaee 30
15 . SWITCH BOX (D246G-EV, D24W-X)-----=nnnmxwmmmmeemmmmmeammmmeeam oo 32
16 . SWITCH BOX (D24GW-XN)=-----nmmmmemmmmmemmmmmemm oo oo 34
17 . TROLLEY AND RAIL SECTION (D245) <------nnmnexemmmmmeemmmceemmcee e 36
18 . CEILING POLE SECTION (D242) =----=nnnnxxmmmmmeemmmmeeammmeem e 38

WIRING DIAGRAM
1 AL-D241G / AL-D2ATW =-mmmmmeemmm e 40
2 AL-D2ADG <mmmmmemm el 41
T T 42
I 43
5 . AL—D2ABG <-nmmmmemmm e 44
6 . AL-D24BG-QU---=nm-mmwmmm oo 45
7 . AL-D246G-EV / AL-D24OW-X*----xwmmmmmeemmmmmmemm e 46
8 . AL-D2ABG-EV------mmm e 47

TABLE OF CONTENTS



HEAD SECTION BACK TO TOC




NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1PO3KQAO

YOKE WITH BUSH (CN-80)

1P034FAQ

YOKE WITH BUSH (RAL9003)

1PO3GFAO

SECOND YOKE WITH ROLL PIN (CN-80)

1PO3M3A0

SECOND YOKE WITH ROLL PIN (RAL9003)

1AOWFYAQO

OUTER FRAME COVER (CN-80)

1AOWFXAO

OUTER FRAME (RAL9003)

1G095TAO

LED MODULE

1A07JHBO

LENS COVER

1A07JJAO

REFLECTOR

~N[o | Oo B

1A07JKAO

OUTER FRAME COVER (CN-80)

NG NG NG 'Y

1AO81NAO

OUTER FRAME COVER (RALS003)

1A07JLAO

YOKE COVER (CN-80)

TA081MAO

YOKE COVER (RAL9S003)

1A07JMBO

LED DISPLAY COVER

10

1A07JNCO

VOLUME GRIP

11

1A07JPBO

YOKE CAP (CN-80)

12

1A07JQAO

YOKE PACKING (CN-80)

13

1A07JRBO

HEAD ROTATION SHAFT (FIXED)

14

1A07JSBO

HEAD ROTATION YOKE SHAFT(ADJUSTMENT)

15

1A07JTBO

NUT FOR PATTERN ROTATION

16

1A07JUAO

SLIDE WASHER FOR YOKE ROTATION

17

1A07JVAO

SLIDE WASHER FOR HEAD ROTATION SHAFT

18

1TA07JWAO

SENSOR COVER

19

1A07JYAO

SLIDE WASHER

20

1A0829B0

BELMONT LOGO LABEL

21

1A07KOAO

PLATE FOR PATTERN ROTATION

22

1A07L6BO

HANDLE (CN-80)

N 2|2l =mala]laND|—=—=

23

TAO07MOA0

VOLUME PART OF INTENSITY CONTROL WITH
HARNESS

—

24

1G027ZC0

LED DISPLAY PCB

25

1G027TDO

SENSOR PCB ASSY

26

CAHCB89A0

WASHER 24x14.2x0.5

27

CEFN35A0

ROLE PIN WAVEFORM M2.5x6 SUS

28

CEIA10A0

WAVE WASHER

29

CENX96A0

WAVE WASHER

30

ZA111JPY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW M3x8 CHROME

31

CAGP69B0O

YOKE STOP SCREW

32

1G027VAO

YOKE COVER ASSY (CN-80)

ala i =N ==

1G02E1A0

YOKE COVER ASSY (RAL9003)

33

CGGNB6AO

YOKE SHAFT SET

34

1P072GA0

LIGHT HEAD ASSY (CN-80)

1P072FAQ

LIGHT HEAD ASSY (RAL9003)




BACK TO TOC

ARM SECTION (D241, D242)

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Gk 00000000 By
e
@\\vv



APPLICABLE

NO. | PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QY| “Semial NO. NOTE
BALANCE ARM ASSY FOR POST/CELING MOUNT
1 [1POT8EAD | e oN-80) 1
BALANCE ARM ASSY FOR POST/CELING MOUNT
1PO78FAD v pE (RALO00S)
2 |1A087KAO |LIGHT CABLE IN ARM (D241/D242) 1
3 |CARAO1A0 |ROTATION PART COVER 2
4 |1AO7KSAO |JOINT COVER (CN-80) 1
1A0821A0 |JOINT COVER (RAL9003)
5 |CAMPB5A0 |LARGE STOPPER (6 NYLON) 2




BACK TO TOC

ARM SECTION (D245, D247, D248)




NO. | PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q1Y

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1PO39QA0
1A087SA0

BALANCE ARM ASSY (CN-80)
LIGHT CABLE IN ARM

CARAO1AO0
1A07K8AO

ROTATION PART COVER
JOINT COVER (CN-80)

,
2
3
4
5
6

CAMPG5A0
1A084SB0O

LARGE STOPPER (6 NYLON)
EXTENSION (CN-80)

O =2 N a




BACK TO TOC

10

ARM SECTION (D247, D248)

FOR D247
FOR D248



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q1Y

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AOAHBAO
1A09GUBO

LIGHT POLE FOR CABINET MOUNT(CN-80)
LIGHT CABLE IN ARM (D247)

— |

1AO9GNAO
ZATT2NPY

LIGHT CABLE IN ARM (D248)
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X8 CHROME

1AOALVAO
ZA88JLPY

LIGHT POLE FOR WALL MOUNT (CN-80)
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4X8 CHROME

CATPO3BO
CATPO4A0

COVER FOR BRACKET
RETAINER METAL

© 0o N OO MW

1AOALZAO
CATNO2A0

FRONT TOP COVER
POLE DISK

-
o

ZA112L#U

FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X15 SUS

N = alannials

11




BACK TO TOC

ARM SECTION (D246G-QU/EV )

12



APPLICABLE

NO. | PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QY| “Semial NO. NOTE
BALANCE ARM ASSY FOR UNIT MOUNT TYPE
1 [1PO78BA0 | )t 50U (CN-80) 1 FOR QUOLIS
BALANGE ARM ASSY FOR UNIT MOUNT TYPE
1PO78CA0 | ) /ec v (ON-80) FOR EVOGUE
2 |1A0BBVAO |LIGHT CABLE IN ARM FOR D246G-QU 1 FOR QUOLIS
LIGHT GABLE IN BALANGE ARM FOR D246G-EV/
1A0BITBO | oo ¥ FOR EVOGUE
3 |CARAOTAO |ROTATION PART COVER 2
4 |CATP10A0 |STOPPER RLL=7.5 (6 NYLON) 2
5_|CAMPB5A0 |LARGE STOPPER (6 NYLON) 4

13




BACK TO TOC

ARM SECTION (D249)

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

14



NO. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1

1P078DA0O

1A089TBO

BALANCE ARM ASSY FOR UNIT MOUNT TYPE
(RAL9003)

LIGHT CABLE IN BALANCE ARM FOR D246G-EV/
D249W-X,XN

FOR X-CALIBUR

~ W

CARAO1AO0
CATP10A0

ROTATION PART COVER
STOPPER RL L=7.5 6 NYLON

(&)

CAMPG5A0

LARGE STOPPER (6 NYLON)

15




POWER SUPPLY BOX (D241) BACK TO TOC

16



APPLICABLE

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION ary Lo NOTE
1 [1AO7PGAO | TRANSFORMER BOX (CN-80) 1
1A082HAO | TRANSFORMER BOX (RAL9003)
2 |1G08K8A0 |SWITCHING POWER PCB 1
3 |zA88JJPY | PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x8 CHROME 5
4 |7A88JJUY |PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x16 CHROME 3
5 |1EOO0UKAO |UPSET HEAD BOLT 2P M4X6 CHROME 2
6 |CADQ35A0 |CODE BUSH PANEL (70) 1
7 |CEGN46A0 |CODE BUSH 1
8 |CAML9OOBO |CODE HOOK TERMINAL BLOCK 1
9 |ZB552LAY |EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 CHROME 1
10 |ZA8BJLRL  |PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 1
11 |1G0803E0 | LIGHT CONTROL PCB 1
12 |ZA8BJLRY |PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P Mdx10 CHROME 4
13 [1AO7PLAO  |SWIVEL ARM (CN-80) 1
14 |1AO7PHAO | TRANSFORMER BOX COVER (CN-80) 1
1A082JA0 | TRANSFORMER BOX COVER (RAL9003)
15 |1AOXNAAO |POWER CODE 1
16 [1AO7W1B0O |ROTATION SHAFT 1
17 |CANDB2A0 |WASHER 43X29X0.8 1
18 |CENX94A0 |C-RING 1
19 |[1A0ZVOAO | SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE | 1 fzgg'%ég CODE:
20 |1GOA33A0  |NOISE FILTER 1 ;';gg"ﬁgﬁgﬁm
1GOASLAO  INOISE FILTER Eﬁggﬁgﬁg\foz“
21 |ZAB12LAY  |HEX NUT M4 CHROME 1
22 |ZA901JAY  |FLANGE NUT M3 CHROME 2
23 |1A07TW2A0 |ROTATION STOPPER BOLT M8 1
24 |ZB511PAY |SPRING WASHER M8 CHROME 1
25 |ZA887JTY | PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M3x14 CHROME 1
” ] DISCONTINUED. FOR REPLAGEMENT, PLEASE ORDER | _ TILL MARGH 2024
NO.29. PRODUCTION
27 |CEENQ4A0 |FUSE 250V 0.8A (T) 2
28 |AEFRO3BO |FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A 2
ROCKER SWITCH WITH PLATE AND HARNESS TILL MARCH 2024
29 |1POBOEAD | o oneo) 1 PRODUCTION
ROCKER SWITCH WITH PLATE AND HARNESS
1POBODAD 5 41/RAL9003)
30 |[1AOXGTAO |BRACKET FOR CONTROL PCB 1
31 |CERNB9AO0 | DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER 4
32 |1E09JTAO  |ROCKER SWITCH 1 Eﬁggﬁgﬁg\foz“
BACK PLATE ASSY FOR ROCKER SWITCH SPEC. FROM APRIL 2024
83 |TGOSCRAD | 1541) (oN8O) ! PRODUCTION
1G0sCTAG | BACK PLATE ASSY FOR ROCKER SWITCH SPEC.

(D241) (RAL9003)

17




POWER SUPPLY BOX (D242) BACK TO TOC

TILL MARCH 2024 PRODUCTION




z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A07PGAO
1GO8K8AO

TRANSFORMER BOX (CN-80)
SWITCHING POWER PCB

ZA88JJPY
ZA88JJUY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x8 CHROME
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x16 CHROME

1EOOUKAO
CADQ35A0

UPSET HEAD BOLT 2P M4X6 CHROME
CODE BUSH PANEL (70)

CEGN46A0
CAMLO0BO

CODE BUSH
CODE HOOK TERMINAL BLOCK

ZB552LAY
ZA88JLRL

EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 CHROME
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x10 BS

1GO803ED
ZA88JLRY

LIGHT CONTROL PCB
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x10 CHROME

1A07PLAO
1A07PHAO

SWIVEL ARM (CN-80)
TRANSFORMER BOX COVER (CN-80) *COATED

1AOXNBAO
1A07W1B0

POWER CORD
ROTATION SHAFT

a4 A alalalala ala
m\lo)mbw,\)_toﬁom\lm(ﬁbml\)—‘

CAND32A0
CENX94A0

WASHER 43X29X0.8
C-RING

A alalajla alpala ajlaaapnn o alia

-
©

N
(@]

21

1A0ZVOAO

1GOA33A0

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE

NOISE FILTER

—_

PREVIOUS CODE:
1AO0STYBO

TILL MARCH 2024
PRODUCTION

1GOASLAO

ZAB12LAY

NOISE FILTER

HEX NUT M4X0.7

FROM APRIL 2024
PRODUCTION

22
23

ZAQ01JAY
1A07W2A0

FLANGE NUT M3 CHROME
ROTATION STOPPER BOLT M8

24
25

ZB511PAY
ZAB87JTY

SPRING WASHER M8 CHROME
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M3x14 CHROME

g ala i =

26

27

CEEN94A0

DISCONTINUED. FOR REPLACEMENT, PLEASE ORDER
NO.29.

FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

TILL MARCH 2024
PRODUCTION

28

29

AEFR93B0

1PO80OFAQ

FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A

ROCKER SWITCH WITH PLATE AND HARNESS
(D242/RAL9O003)

TILL MARCH 2024
PRODUCTION

30
31

1AOXGTAO
CERN39A0

BRACKET FOR CONTROL PCB
DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER

32

33

1EO09JTAO

1GO9CWAO

ROCKER SWITCH

BACK PLATE ASSY FOR ROCKER SWITCH SPEC.
(D242) (CN8O)

FROM APRIL 2024
PRODUCTION

FROM APRIL 2024
PRODUCTION

19




BACK TO TOC

POWER SUPPLY BOX (D245)

TILL MARCH 2024 PRODUCTION

20



APPLICABLE

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION ary oo NOTE
1 DESRO5A0 | SPACER 4
2 1G0BKSAO | SWITCHING POWER PCB 1
3 ZASS7LPY PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P Mdx8 CHROME 8
4 1GOBO3EO  LIGHT CONTROL PCB 1
5 1A0ZVOAO SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE | 1 PREVIOUS CODE:
1A0STYBO
6 1GOASMAO NOISE FILTER ASSY 1
FROM APRIL 2024
7 1GO9CYAO POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY 1 SRR
8 ZB552LAY  EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 CHROME 1
9 ZASSBJLNM PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P Md4x6 BSNI 1
10 CEEN94AO  FUSE 250V 0.8A (T) °
11 AEFR93BO  FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A 2
FROM APRIL 2024
12 1E09JTAO0  ROCKER SWITCH 1 SN
13 1EO1HHAO TRUSS M4X8 RALO003 4
TILL MARCH 2024
14 1POBOGAO ROCKER SWITCH WITH BOX AND HARNESS (D245) 1 i A
s _ DISCONTINUED. FOR REPLACEMENT, PLEASE ORDER TILL MARGH 2024

NO.14.

PRODUCTION

21




BACK TO TOC

POWER SUPPLY BOX (D247)

TILL DECEMBER 2024
FROM JANUARY 2025

PRODUCTION

22



APPLICABLE

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QY ' NG, NOTE
1 1G0803E0 | LIGHT CONTROL PCB 1
2 DESRO5A0 | SPACER 4
3 1G0BK8AO | SWITCHING POWER PCB 1
4 1AO7X1E0  COVER FOR POWER PCB 1
5 ZA887LPY | PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4xX8 CHROME 2
6 1GOASNAO NOISE FILTER ASSY WITH WIRE 1 o COPE:
7 |CENX56B0  MAIN SWITCH 1 ;'()LZL4DPE§oEg"UBCE§ON
8 AEFR93BO  FUSE HOLDER 2
9 CEENQ4A0 FUSE 250V 0.8A (T) 2
10 1AOSU4A0  SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH ASSY 1
11 1E0QJTAO  ROCKER SWITCH 1 Y
12 1AO07PYCO SPACER FOR SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH 1
13 1GO9RXA0 POWER PCB BOX (D247) 1

23




BACK TO TOC

24

POWER SUPPLY BOX (D248)




z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AOQB3A0

WALL PLATE FOR EPA

DESRO5A0

SPACER

1GO8K8AO

SWITCHING POWER PCB

1EO02FBAO

SNAP COLOR BUSH

1AOSTXAO

TRUNK LINE FOR ADJUST PULSE

1A07MPAO

TRUNK LINE A FOR CONTROL PCB

1A07MRAO

TRUNK LINE FOR LED MODULE

1A04CZA0

CT CODE 2000L

1A04CXAQ

EARTH WIRE 200L

1GOA3DAO

NOISE FILTER ASSY

CERN39A0

SPACER

1GO803EOD

LIGHT CONTROL PCB

1AOSUBAQ

TRUNK LINE A FOR SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH

1G0827A0

FRONT COVER SET (CN80)

1AOALYAO

FRONT COVER (CN80)

1AOSU9AO

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE

1A07PYCO

SPACER FOR SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH

AEFR93B0

FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A

alaalalalalalala =
O©lo|[N|lo|lo|lr|lw N2 |o|@X N3O AN

CEEN94A0

FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

N
o

CATP11CO

LABEL FOR SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH

N
e

CAEP84B0

FUSE LABEL 0.8 A (T)

N
N

ZA761QYU

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10x25 SUS

N
w

CETN56A0

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8x32 BLACK CHROME

N
~

ZSA11PZG

HEX BUTTON HEAD SCREW M8x30 BLACK

N
(&)}

ZA88JLRY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x10 CHROME

N
(&)

ZA111LUC

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x16 CHROME

N
By

ZA88JJPY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x8 CHROME

N
(o9}

ZA114LNY

TRUSS M4x6 CHROME

NI lA a2l alalalalalalpalalajlalalald]lals]a

25




BACK TO TOC

POWER SUPPLY BOX (D246G-QU)

26



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A07Z9B0

POWER PCB BOX

ZA88JJPY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x8 CHROME

1AO8AGCO

NOISE FILTER ASSY

AEFRO3B0O

FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A

1GO8K8AOD

SWITCHING POWER PCB

1GO7PBEO

LIGHT CONTROL PCB FOR QUOLIS

DESRO5A0

SPACER

N[N

CEEN94AQ

FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

AN a2 INN|—=

27




BACK TO TOC

28

SWITCH BOX (D246G-QU)



NO. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A086ZA0
1A07PYCO

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE
SPACER FOR SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH

1EOOV3A0
CEGN75A0

WASHER M6x16x1.0 CHROME
EDGE SADDLE

N =

O~ W N =

1P081KAQ

SWITCH BOX ASSY FOR D246G-QU

29




BACK TO TOC

TRANSFORMER BOX SECTION (D246G-EV, D249)

30



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

DESRO5A0
1GO8K8AO

SPACER
SWITCHING POWER PCB

1AOSUFAQ
1G02MBAO

TRUNK LINE FOR POWER PCB
AIR SWITCH CYLINDER ASSY WITH TUBING & FITTING

1GOA3WAO
ZA887JTY

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4x8 CHROME

N[O O b W iIN =

AEFR93B0

1AT10AXAO

FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A

CT CODE 1000L

NN 2 2 a2

PREVIOUS CODE:

1A04D6A0

10

1AOH4TBO
1EOOA7AO

AIR SWITCH
WASHER M10X22X2.4 CHROME

11
12

ZB551QAY
1GOA3UAO

INTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M10 CHROME
NOISE FILTER ASSY

13

CEEN94A0

FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

N = oo

31




BACK TO TOC

SWITCH BOX (D246G-EV , D249W-X)

32



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1PO81MAQ

SWITCH BOX ASSY (RAL9003) FOR D249W-X

1P081PAO

SWITCH BOX ASSY (CN80) FOR D246G-EV

CERN39A0

DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER

1GO803ED

LIGHT CONTROL PCB

1AOSUJAO

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE

CETN14A0

EDGE SADDLE FOR CABLE PROTECTION

CETN13A0

CLAMP WITH SPONGE

1AOHMYAO

LABEL FOR S/M MODE SWITCH

O N0~ |W|IN

CATN46CR

SWITCH BOX COVER (RAL9003)

alalalalalals

1AOHVWAO

SWITCH BOX COVER (CN80)

1EOOVTAO

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW M4x10 RAL9003

1AO33FAQ

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x10 CN80

10

1AOSUHAO

TRUNK LINE FOR ADJUST PULSE

33




BACK TO TOC

SWITCH BOX (D249W-XN)

34



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1P081RAO

SWITCH BOX ASSY FOR D249W-XN

ZA887LPU

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4x8 SUS

1GO803ED

LIGHT CONTROL PCB

1AOSUJAO

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE

CERN39A0

DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER

CETN14A0

EDGE SADDLE FOR CABLE PROTECTION

N[OOI

1AOSUHAO

TRUNK LINE FOR ADJUST PULSE

alaln|alalpp]=

35




TROLLEY AND RAIL SECTION (D245) BACKTO TOC

* Unnecessary if the pole length is
shorter than 480mm

36



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A0824A0

RAIL (HAMMER NET COATED, CN-80)

CAMLO0BO

CODE HOOK TERMINAL BLOCK

CAMG9O0A0

CENTRE COVER HOOK

1G0133A0

PULLEY ASSY WITH STICKER

1AOQSDAO

PALLET

ABNL23A0

STOPPER

1GO2EEAO

END COVER ASSY (CN-80)

N[N

1PO3CYAOD

CENTER COVER ASSY (CN-80)

CAMG9O5A0

TROLLEY COLLAR (COATED)

CAMVG3A0

LEAD WIRE GUIDE

CENZ15A0

NYLON CLAMP

1PO8PDAO

ROLLER UPPER ASSY

1POBPEAO

ROLLER LOWER ASSY

1A0823D0

TROLLEY (HAMMER NET COATED, CN-80)

1A087RA0

YOKE RELAY CODE A

CAMP73B0

LEAD WIRE COVER

1AO087TAO

YOKE RELAY CODE C

1G02U2A0

T POLE SET 380L (CN-80

alajlajlajlaldMDIND IOl

1G02U3BA0

T POLE SET 530L (CN-80

1G02U4A0

1G02USA0

)
)
T POLE SET 680L (CN-80)
T POLE SET 840L (CN-80)

1G02UBAO

T POLE SET 1000L (CN-80)

1GO09XA0

PALLET SCREW SET

CGRN39B0

TRACK SCREW SET

37




BACK TO TOC

CEILING POLE SECTION (D242)

38



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

3
23

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1P0211A0
ZA901PAY

MOUNTING PLATE WITH NUT (NO.2-5)
FLANGE NUT M8 CHROME (LEVELING NUT)

CENEOOBO
ZB511PAY

WASHER M8X22X1.63 CHROME
SPRING WASHER M8 CHROME

1EOOABAO
TCPAO1AO

U NUT M8 CHROME
CEILING FLANGE

ZA7740PU
1A0827A0

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X8 (CUP POINT) SUS
CEILING COVER (CN-80)

Ol N/ O~ W iIN| —

—_
(@]

—_
—_

CAMG76B0
CENB35B0

1G09C4A0

STOPPER RING

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X8 (CUP POINT) (RED
MEC THREAD LOCK)

S G O [P OO I O NG O NG R

1G09C6A0
1GO2TNAO

CEILING POLE SET 380MM (CN-80) 8FT
CEILING POLE SET 530MM (CN-80) 8.5FT
CEILING POLE SET 680MM (CN-80) 9FT

1GO2TPAO
1G02TQAO

CEILING POLE SET 840MM (CN-80) 9.5FT
CEILING POLE SET 1000MM (CN-80) 10FT

12

13

CAMKA40A0
ZATT2NRY

CGRN38B0O

ROLL PIN 6X70

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X10 (TRUNCATED CONE

POINT) CHROME
CEILING SCREW SET

CGQO13A0

CEILING FLANGE SET (ID NO, 1-7 AND 12)

39




BACK TO TOC

AL-D241G / AL-D241W

Exzea)

21209

QvaH 1HeN

XO8 ¥IMOd

E080D}
(WOO ON) 80d 1HOIN 13

X980V}
80411011

~ENI0VT
HOSN3S 1L

082001
80d HOSN3S

RORK

- NGHOVL

WORK

auey peat 1By a4 01 x4

SHIM HLEY

HHOA 841 01 X4

LOB09L
M2Z LINN E3MOd

Mbamms
2

186091

WYNLOVL
FINAOW G 1L

T

I Y 206/406TY

NO!

ICBIERE TONNO SI0RIEE:340
2pow eygesi Josues

NO!

0/UO [EULIONINO 40 [EULON/UO MOISi440
Bui oo Buwn 16

440

SIaEIERE JONNO SIGRIEAY:440
pou epes aysodwon

NO!

0020-Tv :NO 0040~ TV ‘440
1opow 1461 1810S

340

50900261:NO 5390087440
PoadS UoNEOUNULIOY

NO!

05085 UL pURy BUPIOL
oy Uaty PaIEAIOE S| PO 1B FEULONIND
05U88 U PUBY BupIoy

oy Uty PaFENIE S1 8O s 8ySOdu00 440
Uo BuiIn) Uay Aysusiul 146

o

NO!

SpU0S3 2 INO PUOOSS | 440
BuLL) apow ajes aysodluo)

440

50900 BOJNO FUIONE0
(U0 wny jou oQ) 08U0 BOd

'

o
L TR0 A

G/S1 [eUBIS 105US UL U0 TUBTT

0 ST 80T TS 10 TUBTT

BUeS Riowey

TS
TR

(110

TNV

LONZOYL  HOSN3S
WMS WS L

+OZAOY L
(NN MS
NIV 1L
(gud)
g\
—
S ISV0DL
INMH3OH bv2a
MS NIVW 38nd 1020

(Wvgomosz
3snd

LSXOY

(13Im 35n4 1020

7200YD
HLEV3 1L

LVNXOVE

3000 ¥IMOd +72d

40



BACK TO TOC

AL-D242G

Exzea)

QvaH 1HeN

[/
I0E[E1e 1ONNO SI0BeNe 40
S NO apow aigesip josues | g
A §O/U0 ULIONING 40 [EULONAIO MOIS410
= MHOA .- NO L
ceemmm T S £08091 = s
ee-- - - o 002079 NO 0040V 240
B (W00 ON) 80d 1HOI 43 NO opows B eS| g
5990026 +NO 599008440
0 poads uofeouNUWOD |
¥O8 H3IMOd 10585 U PURY BUPIOL
oy Uaty PaIEAIOE S| PO 1B FEULONIND
405085 UL Uy BupIoy
1 oy Uty PaFENIE S1 8O s 8ySOdu00 440
NO o Buwn) ueys Aysuaiu e | €
\ SpU00BS 2 :NO PU0%SS | 1340
v ¥ NO Buuy apou ajes aysodwo | 2
! 50800 B0JNO BULONEO
““““ ' 440 (UounyjouoQ) e 80d | 1 | EMS
i o s
. 40T E TS
: 0 51 UBIS 105US UaU U0 1UBIT 2a3
. 2| OS] JoM0T U U 46T =
: ‘of DU AI0TES OIS
' bod
' 9| TNV
' =
; i .
' SONZOVE  HOSN3S
‘ (191010-WMS WS 1L
' X980V
. 80d10L
202091 .
~HIT07T
HOSNES 1L .
'
'
082001 '
80d HOSN3S '
OV '
Buwey peay I &) 0} Xid T FHM ALV . 019031
:
' ' biaUoeL0-08L4 ¥
! e
'
‘ LOZAOYS
, NN MS
' NIV 1L
. o)
! E AN
. "
. '
' L ISY09L 0/A0S2
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ o : INMHELTE 1720 HIO00H e 354
[ | 002a
i ' = LSOV
— w5 : HAXOVL (U360 3504 1020
.IOQYD
‘ ..8I8091 MS NIV HIEV3 1L
' M22 LINN §3MOd [~
'
.
Mpammg - === - ,. 3
_”._ A el OO
_ I r 1) 1) 1T 1) 1) 1" = ¥ g '
YALOYL L8OV | E
FNAON aI11L I WEY 206/106- T |
El g
I
LNXOYL

186091

T

3000 ¥IMOd +72d

41



BACK TO TOC

AL-D245G

(9040001 VD)

swel) peay 1yB1 8y} 0} x4

QvaH 1Hon

” SiHoA

04 80} 0}

LNV
Xl )

Z1209}
80d 031

LENLOVL
HOSN3S 1L

082001
80d HOSN3S

X980V
8041011

£08001
(OO ON) 80d 1HOM &3

)
WORR

~OI50T
(506-TW/TWNOIS 1L

Nz (.019031)
IOU0EL0-0EL1L¥0Z
e

.}

0MOVE

LS80V} ~H.80vL
..1560D} 8 HOAX08 1L LLI80VL VY HOAXO0E 1L
JINAOW 031 002a O MHOA X08 1L
UoL- 68
BI0ED ON:U8 -
150d NOISNALA

1NALNO HMd GF1 X020

£

8091
MZZ LINA H3MO

BI0ETENE 1ONNO OIGEIEAE 30

NO apow eiqesip Josues | g
10/U0 EWIONIND 40 [EWION/IO MOG340
NO uuwy youo B 6N | 4
40 ]
002079 "NO 0040~V 440
NO 1BPOW WP 13RS |
5990026 +NO 594008410
140 pasds uoeawnuwe | ¢

G685 UBUM PETBNIOE S| 8DOW BjES

05188 UL pUeL BUPIOY
o3 UBUM PRIBNJOR S| 8POW JUBI| [BULONIND

05U8S UM PURY BUPIOY
IS00WoD:440

NO U0 Bun) uaym Aysueu 146 | &
SpUOOGS 2 IO PUOGES | 0
NO By apou ojes aysodwo) | g
3090 B0JNO PUIONO
Ho (uownjouog) %8y 80d | | | EMS
S
T SBHROTHA TS
0 ST DS J0SUSS Ua# U0 1401 20371
00 ST a0 G 00 TUBTT 1a3
BUNES ope3 TONA0Saq
B TNV
s
T
LONZOVL  HOSN3S
(191010 MMS WS 1L
NO0IYL
(NI MS 34004 002
(zud)
Gud \
" (ve 0/A0S2
NSYOOL 3snd
INMEE0E S7Za
TNINEEL +NZ80VL
MS NIV el HIV3 1L
[T
LUBC
.
E
E
I
< OANYD
wwoos I18v0 10

42



BACK TO TOC

AL-D247G

e

QvaH 1Hon

<. WOV
TETATEVT

‘wey peay 1B 34} 01 4 S o

ONLOVE
€804 U0 1L

X08 ¥3MOd

E0809)
(MO0 ON) 80d LHOIM b3

Pik

ETET

LBINL0V1

)
HOSN3S 1L

..082091
80d HOSNTS

B

019031
(IQUOBLO0-0824L¥07
e

—em| pmmmE T
T =

LYNLOY)
FINAOW A311L

__ 1 10 10 10 17 10 :‘%._E
L L L L L L L

156091
3INAOW G10020

~N960VL
<xmo>xom_¢

~0GMOY L

1Nd1NO B 031X020

..2NSovk
MG 1L
=

~INSO¥L

¥ M 1L

wdNLOYL
v 80d U0 1L

848091
MZZ LINN 63MOd

IQEIERE TON'NO SIGeIEAE 10

NO 5pow aigesip 1osues | g
4O/UO [EIONING 40 [EULION/UO MOISi440
NO Bunwn yoyuo Buwim 61 | 2
SIAIENE 1ON'NO SITRIEAY:H0
440 ‘spow ajes aysodwop | 9
0020-T7 :NO 0010V 440
NO 1opow By 109es | G |
Sdq0026}NO S3G008YH0
340 peads uoneounuwiog |

10508 UM pUed BUpoy
ooy Uau POIENGOE S| BPOU 1LY [BWIONIND
105085 UL PUBY BupIOL

e UsuM PRIENIO §1 8O BjES SYSO0IODHH0.

NO Uo Buin) uaum Aysualu ] | &
PGSBS 2 INO PUGSSS | H0
NO Buwn apow ajes ausodwog | 2
30840 B0NO FULONHO
40 (Wounyiouog) e e0d | 1 | eMS
o810 TOTEI0 WS
T WO EA WS
O ST [EUS J05US TSty U0 T T za7
0 S o700 TS U0 1401 e
wopes TONdsE

—|

~.ENSOVL
¥ MS WS L

()
)
—

HNSOVL HOSNZS
BMS WS L

TBNVd XO8 H3MOd

AO0LYL
(NI MS 634004 0020
)

LNSY09L
INMEELE 2520 (WvBo/mose
Isn3
LATEOVL
MS NIV e [TCIERIY
oo 1
1 | !
1 g !
[ |
| a C
GI0MTONI LON v SLvd | & q |
NOLLYTIZISNI 9001 | Iy
PN !
N2Vt 1
1

43



BACK TO TOC

AL-D248G

Ezcm)

oy peal) 1) oy

Qv3H 1HON

o OV

TR ECLUIEE]

X08 HIMOd

+E08091
(NOO ON) 80d 1HOIN 3

'
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
i +NOBOYL
1 80d U0 1L
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
BINLOV L ]
HOSNES 1L ]
082091
80d HOSN3S
T vauee 4
QL0006
— )
T : AL
WOl T ' [l
i
| ————
! |
]
] ]
] ! ]
[ !
Vo
]
P
]
Vo
“““““““““““““““““““““““““““ I !
. !
|
]
P , B
Vot |
1
[ | 848001
L ! MZZ LINA E3MOd
[ !
u,éaan._..-aéa_?nul.;.: i
5 o
_ un | T —morE| [ ememe === - OGOV
[ " 1) 1) " 1) 1) 1) R _r,.. «LMMM, |5 HE 1NdLNO Hid 031 X02a
. |

++196091
FINAON 0310020

INGOW G371 1L

~N9BOVL
¥OHOAX08 1L

SIqETENE JONNO SIOBTERE 10
NO apow ejqesip Josues | 8

HO/UO [BULONINQ 4O [BULON/UO MOIS!440
NO Bupwn yojuo Buwm by | 4

SIQRIENE 1ONINO BIGRIEIY-H0
10 opow apes aysodwon | o

0020-¥ :NO 0010-T 440
NO 1opow 161 10985 | &

500026 }°NO S39008Y2H0
10 poads uojeaLNULOD | ¢

05U UM puey BUpIoY

ey UL PRIRAIOE S 3POLW 1B EWIONIN
1055 UM PUBL BUPIOY

G99 UBLM PRIEAIOE S| 30 BJES BYS00LI0D'4H0

NO o B uey Aysuoi W6 | &

SpUGES 2 TN PUGRS | 1440
NO Guun epows ajes eysodwog | 2

50810 BOFNO FWION'ZH0

40 (Uownilouog) eu g0d | 1 | MS

oo ]

| JBmMO| YA MS

U0 S| UBIS J0SUBS UBLJA U0 1UBTT QT

0S| IBO UBUA U0 106 T 1QaT

BUmES AoYes UONAISs

TVNNYI
Sy, 440

41809}
1dvd MS WS 8720

HOSN3S

T3NVd XO8 HIMOd

o bdXOVE
3N AYT3H 3504 8720

—

(Wvero/nose
3504

., GEV0D}
ASSY 3L 8720

LXOPOVL
HLEv3 1L

SiyBe.
— G

ZOrOVL
0002 318V0 1O

44



BACK TO TOC

AL-D246G-QU

[FTo000rave]
XO8 HOLMS 398 HIVHO
e 80d HIVHO 01 19300 od odi feubis S
. , . SIGEIERE ON'NO OEIERE 0
e ' ' NO 5pow 8gesIp J0SUBS.
7 oA L7 Welv ' ' HOUO [EUHONINO O [EULION/IO MOISi4H0
L —mEmeT— NO. Buiwn yoyuo Buiwny 6
B ' v S(0RIEAE JON'NO SIGRIEAY: 440
Qv3H 1HON & ' T 40 pouw ojes aysodwoD
- . ' 81091 0020-¥ :NO 00+0-T¥ 440
. ' 80d 110 LHOT SNEN3 J o pow WBY 1985
' | g - $dq00Z6 +NO Sda008Y:440
: ; | 23] 40 peeds UojeduNLOY
' ' = 105095 UM PURY BUPIOY
Ty ' ' 585 UL PRIEAIOE §1 3pOL 1B PLUIONIND
. ' 05085 UM PURY BUPIOY
' || | ey UBLy PBIENOE S| BpOLL BJES 8)S0WO0!4H0
[ L —T1 | NO 0 Bun Uaum Aysuay
. : SPUGDES 2 'O PUOGS | 1340
' ' NO Bl spow sjes aysodwog)
S ” % 9940 §Od:NO [BWION-340
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 2 40 (uo winy 30U ©g) 080 §Od £MS
WdHOV L S 30800 UoREIsdn S
ouwey peay 1B} ou) 01 X TR IV Qhorn R A OHOLA NS
MHOA 3U) 0} ¥i3 : ! w“ ENE U0 S [eUBIS J0SUSS UaUM U0 JUBTT 2a3
” '3 mw m M.. Uo ST Jemod UsUm U0 BT [LeEN)
- S0 o] s
1 i -
' (-4 2
g El
2 2
L3 =
N 1
' 1
' 1
' [
' 1
N 1
' 1
N 1
' [
' .
. 21200} [
LANLOVE ! €0d a3l v
HOSNIS TL . v
' i
' [ N [
' '
. '
08209} [ 1
60d HOSN3S : !
' n
' M
T e I i i T
T 25 TR
e A= i
: N ~OvEOv
! N 1 LHvd H3.L714 3SION
' . '
" '
1 ' ' !
] ! 1 !
h | . : (VB'0/A0SZ
. | L ' 3804
1 1 ' 1 !
' I !
! Voo L.88091
| ' M2 LINN H3MOd
'
! _ — C-----d-—aamE
' ) 1} 10 10 ) O Y] d N
! ! X ¥ / ~MINLOYL +.A9BOVL ' (o9vzd) e et 2D WO 71 0} 198UU0)
' FNAONGITL JIM WY !
'
'
'

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 156001
TINCOW 431 0020

45



BACK TO TOC

(EVG OTP & Swing Unit on Q3300/Q5500, EVG Swing Unit on B5ON, X-Calibur OTP & Swing Unit on BS0ON/Q3300/Q5500)

AL-D246G-EV / AL-D249W-X*

scocs)

3dAL 9v2a Bumous,

S0BIERE IONNO SIERe1H0
NO apow sqesp Josweg | 8
L£0809)
(W00 ON 80d IHON 13 NO i
Q¥3H 1HON ’ N
| +0 9
. NO 1N
. - 53900261 $90008¢4:0
. 10 paeds LogeoUNUL0] | b
N N “JOSUSS LIy
ooy UaM PaTeIoR 1 3pOl
N J0suEs U
. oeY UaU POTENIOR S| SpOLU 3
. NO €
NO Buiw spow ajes z
5080 §0GNO BUIONE0
40 (wounjouog) peweod | | | ems
& 0 S
WG 30T TS
0 ST [eUBIS J0SUSS USUA UO 10T 2
UO SI JMod UBYM UO JubrT a
, - 5 Bunes Kioieq uonduosaq
! -
. ==
' HOSN3S
'
. ) TS
' € [ ) 3 +0
! L
' 21209} E AB0DE TNV
' 80431 (6720IASSY MS /S
'
'
'
'
'
'
. Hnsovk 3] TR
' (X600 1Y) Wi TLr d
! [——
M
] [
. ANZOVT UoK) |_ TSR
HOSNZS 1L ! O L 8 1 [
' :
' 1
' T
' T
' '
082004 . !
804 HOSNZS ' ' vl HOLIMS &Y
- NdHOYL 5 X-60L0-T 1)
‘Buiey pesy 1461 Uy 04 Xy ! TR0 3HIM LYV MHOA 8U) 01X ” : 7 L
' '
' '
' '
' | .nEvoDL
! ! ASSY HALTH 29720 .L0YOY)
! . (IS 4 013503 1L
' ' W H&
' '
' '
1 ! K
“““““““““““““““““““““““““ ' ' (Uvg0/A0sz
, ~XOYO7T 34
' (NS4 01 350 1L
. L30X0VH 20101
. (NN TNINKEL X672 | |11n0 TNmaL X6yea
. L710QY0
! 878001 HLgv3 1L
. Mz LN E3M0d [T =0
'
] i CROR)
'
ey ) .
P L . () *
_ T TTGON Q31 10 \ : |
' '
LL680VL 1 ' E w
ETTY ' El m
' ' 3
' ' )
' '
' '
““““““““““““““““““““““““ ' '
15609} ' '
FINON 410020 oYogHoMS X0 3IM0d
' '
' '
' ' 1
o |
710004{OHIAHOO HIMOd

46



BACK TO TOC

AL-D246G-EV

(EVG OTP Unit on B50N only)

o)

QvaH LHOI

3dAL 9v2Q Bumous,

MHOA

Z1209k

S[0eTEne JONNO BIaeTeredd0

NO 8pow aigesip Josues | g

O/UO [EUIONINO 40 [EWION/UIO MOIS: 340

NO By yojuo Buwny 1B | 4
SIGBIAR JON:NO BIGRIRAY:340

30 opow aies ays0dwo | g
0020-T¥ :NO 001G 340

NO foPow By RS | G
5490026 +'NO 5d9008%440

40 poads uopeouno | ¢

105UBS UL PUBY BUPIOY
d6 Usl PRTRATOE S| 9pO 1

ooy Uat PRIBAIOR S PO BJES BSOUUOY:H40

NO o Buan) ey Aysusiu 146 | &
SpU008S 2 :NO PU0%8S | 330
NO Buw spow aies aysodwog | g
0840 §ONO PUION0
40 (Uownyjou0Q)peUO 8O | 1 | EMS
0310 TONeRRd0 WS
I JBOT B S
00 ST [RUBIS JOSUGS UL/ U0 TUBTT 2031
0 5] 78M0d U U0 YUBTT 1a37
BURS AIoES OIS

~E080D1
(OO ON) 80d 1HOIM 43

Q31v1ST10 S04 HOSOYL

80d G431 pasi 0N , TCG0TGTY) AR 1L
(UBUOGIOD Y.
LSHOLY L
9 3dIM NOLLONNI)
v
v
M r
G
B0
SO o | T
(esoy uiquin
010 30Ul
- a0t
. 80d 1HOM 1Y)
'
_NHOVL '
ausey pealy 1B o) 0} X FHIM HLEVS SHOA 0 01 ¥4 ! (uevodwoo .
. LFYOLVL
+ 'V 3HIM NOLLONNF)
'
'
'
‘ EEE
' SiE
| aavisIo el g
Pash N .
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ ) 1 g m
' ' o)
) !
‘
! I ; -
(- '
I i
I i ' nsor
I L 1) 1) 17 1) 1) 17 e LT ~YINLOVL ' ' 80d HIMOd 1L
I l il l ! ‘ l o , ,
' '
' '
' '
' ' L2809}
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ ! : : MZZ LINN H3MOd
156091 ' '
JINAOW 4310020 ! xosHouws ! X08 H3MOd
' '

HOSNIS
40
~N280D1 VANV
IASSY MS WIS
HOLIMS bV
LNEV0DL
ASSY 31T A39K20 . LOXOV
(Ims-Hv 01 35N 1L
unoy
k (8 0/A05Z
~XOXOYT £
(NIWS-Hy 01 38N 1L
L. 30X0V! LZ0X0% 1
(NLLNO TYNINEL X6V2Q (1LN0 WNINI3L X6v2a

Sy Blug.

XYOLYL
710004{OHIQH00 HIMO

Il.b. —

47



REVISION RECORD

DATE CONTENT
22-Sep-22 | 1st |Publish
24-Feb-23 | 2nd [Modify the control PCB for D241, D242, and D245
A Regularly update and modify table of contetns and main switch for
22-Apr-24 | 319 0o 41/Doag/D24s.
20-Feb-25 | 4th |Regularly update




Belmont

Importer in U.S.A.

BELMONT EQUIPMENT,

Division of Takara Belmont USA, Inc.
101 Belmont Drive, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 U.S.A.
TEL : (732) 469-5000 / (800) 223-1192

FAX: (732) 356-1035

Importer in Canada

TAKARA COMPANY, CANADA, LTD.

2455 Meadowvale Blvd. Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5S2, Canada
TEL : (905) 816-8965

www.belmont.ca

TAKARA BELMONT CORPORATION
2-1-1, Higashishinsaibashi,Chuo-ku,Osaka, 542-0083, Japan
TEL : +81-6-6213-5945

FAX: +81-6-6212-3680
BOOK No.1E0957D0-1





